PUBLIC NOTICE

The Livingston Parish Council Chairman, according to Section 2-07 of the Home Rule Charter, has called a special meeting of the Livingston Parish Council for Tuesday, May 28, 2024, at four o'clock (4:00) p.m. to discuss retaining an attorney for a Council member who is being personally sued during the course of their duties in the Parish of Livingston, State of Louisiana. The meeting will be held in the Livingston Parish Council Chambers, located in the Governmental Building, 20355 Government Boulevard, Livingston, LA 70754.

All meetings of the Council and its committees shall be open to the public in accordance with the provisions of general state law.

1s1 Sandy C. Teal

Sandy C. Teal, Council Clerk Livingston Parish Council DATE: May 23, 2024

POSTED: _7:35 p.m.

AGENDA

LIVINGSTON PARISH COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING – TUESDAY, MAY 28, 2024 4:00 P.M.

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Invocation
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Roll call
- 5. To discuss retaining an attorney for a member of the Livingston Parish Council for a lawsuit against them personally during the course of their duties

Harold Marcell Parker, Jr. vs. Livingston Parish Government and Joe Erdey 21st Judicial District Court, Parish of Livingston, State of Louisiana Docket No. 182,770; Division "E"

6. Adjourn

1s1 Sandy C. Teal

Sandy C. Teal, Council Clerk Livingston Parish Council

Published on the Livingston Parish Council website at livingstonparishcouncil.com and posted at the Livingston Parish Governmental Building on Thursday, May 23, 2024.

The Council conducts its meeting in the Council Chambers located in the Governmental Building, 20355 Government Boulevard, Livingston, Louisiana. All meetings of the Council and its committees are open to the public with the provisions of general state law.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact the Livingston Parish Council Office at 225-686-3027 or 1-866-686-3027, describing the assistance that is necessary.